City of Post Falls

/'PO! STzF[-E&PIE,IESe PARK RESERVATION FEE SCHEDULE
PARKS AND RECREATION Phone # 208-773-0539
IMPORTANT NOTE:

o Weekdays are Monday thru Thursday. Weekends are Friday, Saturday, Sunday

e Rates (excluding the Trailhead Event Center) are for the day, Shelters are open 9AM to Dusk

e *To qualify for the RESIDENT RATES, your legal address (or the business address) must be located within the legal

boundaries of the city limits of Post Falls.

e Your reservation is for the shelter only. Any adjacent furnishing/amenities; volleyball/pickleball courts, baseball diamond,
horseshoe pits, playground, splash pad, beach are for use by the general public on a first-come first-serve basis

® Fees may be subject to change. e Idaho Sales Tax applies.

Q'EMILN PARK, 12201 W. Parkway Drive

reserved for reservations.

(Parking Fees Apply, per car/day. Collected from Memorial Weekend to Labor Day Weekend) Parking is not guaranteed or

GRAND PAVILION
Covered shelter 60'x120', 24 picnic tables, electricity & water available. Heat & Lights

a\{ailable for addit' nal fee. Concessio
- — P 42 ‘

Kitchen not available. Max. capacity 400

Weekday
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

$125.00
$150.00
$175.00

$175.00
$200.00
$225.00

Weekend
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

$250.00
$300.00
$350.00

$350.00
$400.00
$ 450.00

PICNIC SHELTER
Covered shelter 21'x47', 8 picnic tables, BBQ Grill & electricity & water available.

Weekday
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00

$150.00
$175.00
$200.00

Weekend
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

$175.00
$200.00
$225.00

$225.00
$250.00
$275.00

WEST LAWN AREA

Not covered - 16 picnic tables, BBQ Grill & electricity & water available. Horseshoe
pit. Max. ity 200

Weekday
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00

$150.00
$175.00
$200.00

Weekend
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

$175.00
$200.00
$225.00

$225.00
$250.00
$275.00

GAZEBO
Covered shelter 16'x24', 4 picnic tables, BBQ Grill & electricity & water available.
capacity 50

i

Weekday
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

S 50.00
S 75.00
$100.00

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00

Weekend
FAMILY
NON-PROFIT

BUSINESS

RESIDENT

NON-RES.

$125.00
$150.00
$175.00

$175.00
$200.00
$225.00

TRAILHEAD EVENT CENTER
Enclosed building (32'x122'), 6 rectangular tables (6'), 12 round tables (5'), 150 chairs
(of each plastic folding & cushioned), plus a kitchen with 2 ovens, 2 refrigerators, a
microwave and 3 indoor restrooms. Heat & Air Conditioning Attached 39'x30' deck
with a small alcove. Max. capacity 150
Monday-Thursday $100 per hour
City recognized Holidays S275 per hour
$195 per hour
$295 per hour

plus $250 refundable damage deposit

2 hours minimum

Friday-Saturday-Sunday

4h ini
City recognized Holidays ours minimum




*To qualify for the RESIDENT RATES, your legal address (or the business address) must be located within the legal

boundaries of the city limits of Post Falls.

BECK PARK,

2610 N. Howell Rd.

Covered Shelter 24'x24', 6 picnic
tables, BBQ grill, no electricity, no
" water. Max. capacity 50

PARK IN THE MEADOWS,

. 1632 W. Grange Ave.

Covered Shelter 25'x37", 6 picnic

_tables, BBQ grill, no electricity, no

water. Max. capacity 50

. BLACK BAY PARK,

f E. 1200 3rd. Ave.

= Fabric screen 24'x40', 8 picnic tables,
- electricity available, no water. Max.

capacity 75

TULLAMORE PARK,
3673 E. Bogie Dr. (NORTH PAVILION)
Covered shelter 30’x40’, 8 picnic

= tables, electricity available, no water.
 Max. capacity 75

CROWN POINTE PARK,

8615 N. Spokane St.

Covered shelter 24’x36’, 6 picnic
tables, electricity available. no water,
~ Max. capacity 50

WHITE PINE PARK,

2100 N. Spokane St.

Covered shelter 20'x24', 4 picnic
tables, electricity available, no water.
Max. capacity 50

WEEKDAY

FAMILY  *Res. $25.00 / Non-Res. $35.00
NON-PROFIT  *Res. $30.00 / Non-Res. $40.00
BUSINESS _ *Res. $35.00 / Non-Res. $45.00

FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

WEEKEND
*Res. $50.00 / Non-Res. $60.00
*Res. $55.00 / Non-Res. $65.00
*Res. $60.00 / Non-Res. $70.00

CORBIN PARK, 896 S. Corbin Rd.

% (FIRST SHELTER LEFT HAND SIDE)

Covered shelter 18'x24', 6 picnic

i tables, BBQ Grill, electricity & water
. available. Max. capacity 50

FALLS PARK, 305 W. 4th Ave.
£ (SOUTH SHELTER)

SYRINGA PARK, 2975
Bunchgrass Dr.
Covered shelter 28'x28', 4
picnic tables, electricity
available, no water. Max.

i Covered shelter 14'x16', 2 picnic capacity 50
tables, BBQ Grill, no electricity, no
water. Max. capacity 25
WEEKDAY WEEKEND

FAMILY *Res. $50.00 / Non. Res $100.00
NON-PROFIT *Res. $75.00 / Non. Res $125.00
BUSINESS *Res. $100.00 / Non. Res $150.00

FAMILY
NON-PROFIT
BUSINESS

*Res. $125.00 / Non. Res $175.00
*Res. $150.00 / Non. Res $200.00
*Res. $175.00 / Non. Res $225.00

KIWANIS PARK,

4 4176 E. Weatherby Ave. (HIGGENS

| PAVILION) Covered shelter 34'x46', 10
picnic tables, electricity available.
Max. capacity 75

TULLAMORE PARK, 3673 E. Bogie Dr.
(SOUTH PAVILION) Covered Shelter

“* 30’x40’, 8 picnic tables, electricity

available, no water, Prep counter.
Max. capacity 75

WEEKDAY

WEEKEND

FAMILY *Res. $100.00/ Non. Res $150.00 FAMILY *Res. $175.00 / Non. Res $225.00

NON-PROFIT *Res. $125.00 / Non. Res $175.00 NON-PROFIT *Res. $200.00 / Non. Res $250.00

BUSINESS *Res. $150.00 / Non. Res $200.00 BUSINESS *Res. $225.00 / Non. Res $275.00
TULLAMORE PARK, 3673 E. Bogie Dr. (AMPHITHEATER)

Lawn & Stage area, Electricity & water available
WEEKDAY WEEKEND

FAMILY *Res. $125.00/ Non. Res $175.00 FAMILY *Res. $250.00 / Non. Res $350.00

NON-PROFIT *Res. $150.00/ Non. Res $200.00 NON-PROFIT *Res. $300.00 / Non. Res $400.00

BUSINESS *Res. $175.00 / Non. Res $225.00 BUSINESS *Res. $350.00 / Non. Res $450.00

® Fees may be subject to change. e Idaho Sales Tax applies.




