

City of Post Falls PARK RESERVATION FEE SCHEDULE Phone # 208-773-0539

IMPORTANT NOTE:

- Weekdays are Monday thru Thursday. Weekends are Friday, Saturday, Sunday
- Rates (excluding the Trailhead Event Center) are for the day, Shelters are open 9AM to Dusk
- *To qualify for the <u>RESIDENT RATES</u>, your legal address (or the business address) must be located within the legal boundaries of the city limits of Post Falls.
- Your reservation is for the shelter only. Any adjacent furnishing/amenities; volleyball/pickleball courts, baseball diamond, horseshoe pits, playground, splash pad, beach are for use by the general public on a first-come first-serve basis
- Fees may be subject to change. Idaho Sales Tax applies.

Q'EMILN PARK, 12201 W. Parkway Drive

(Parking Fees Apply, per car/day. Collected from Memorial Weekend to Labor Day Weekend) Parking is not guaranteed or reserved for reservations.

GRAND PAVILION

Covered shelter 60'x120', 24 picnic tables, electricity & water available. Heat & Lights available for additional fee. Concession/Kitchen not available. Max. capacity 400







FAMILY	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00
NON-PROFIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00
BUSINESS	\$ 175.00	\$ 225.00
Weekend	RESIDENT	NON-RES.
FAMILY	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00
i e	\$ 250.00 \$ 300.00	\$ 350.00 \$ 400.00
FAMILY	\$ 300.00	•

RESIDENT NON-RES.

Weekday

PICNIC SHELTER

Covered shelter 21'x47', 8 picnic tables, BBQ Grill & electricity & water available.

Max. capacity 75







Weekday	RESIDENT	NON-RES.
FAMILY	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00
NON-PROFIT	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00
BUSINESS	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00
Weekend	RESIDENT	NON-RES.
FAMILY	\$ 175.00	\$ 225.00
NON-PROFIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00
BUSINESS	\$ 225.00	\$ 275.00
Weekday	RESIDENT	NON-RES.

WEST LAWN AREA

Not covered - 16 picnic tables, BBQ Grill & electricity & water available. Horseshoe

pit. Max. capacity 200







Weekday	RESIDENT	NON-RES.
FAMILY	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00
NON-PROFIT	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00
BUSINESS	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00
Weekend	RESIDENT	NON-RES.
weekend	KESIDENI	NON-KES.
FAMILY	\$ 175.00	\$ 225.00
FAMILY NON-PROFIT	\$ 175.00 \$ 200.00	
FAMILY	\$ 175.00 \$ 200.00	\$ 225.00

GAZEBO

Covered shelter 16'x24', 4 picnic tables, BBQ Grill & electricity & water available.

Max. capacity 50







Weekday	RESIDENT	NON-RES.
FAMILY	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
NON-PROFIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 125.00
BUSINESS	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00
Weekend	RESIDENT	NON-RES.
FAMILY	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00
NON-PROFIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00
BUSINESS	\$ 175.00	\$ 225.00

TRAILHEAD EVENT CENTER

Enclosed building (32'x122'), 6 rectangular tables (6'), 12 round tables (5'), 150 chairs (of each plastic folding & cushioned), plus a kitchen with 2 ovens, 2 refrigerators, a microwave and 3 indoor restrooms. Heat & Air Conditioning Attached 39'x30' deck

with a small alcove. Max. capacity 150

	,	
Monday-Thursday	\$100 per hour	2 hours minimum
City recognized Holidays	\$275 per hour	2 hours minimum
Friday-Saturday-Sunday	\$195 per hour	4 hours minimum
City recognized Holidays	\$295 per hour	4 Hours Hillinian
plus \$250 refundable damage deposit		





*To qualify for the **RESIDENT RATES**, your legal address (or the business address) must be located within the legal boundaries of the city limits of Post Falls.



BECK PARK, 2610 N. Howell Rd.

Covered Shelter 24'x24', 6 picnic tables, BBQ grill, no electricity, no water. Max. capacity 50



PARK IN THE MEADOWS, 1632 W. Grange Ave.

Covered Shelter 25'x37', 6 picnic tables, BBQ grill, no electricity, no water. Max. capacity 50



BLACK BAY PARK, E. 1200 3rd. Ave.

Fabric screen 24'x40', 8 picnic tables, electricity available, no water. Max. capacity 75



TULLAMORE PARK, 3673 E. Bogie Dr. (NORTH PAVILION)

Covered shelter 30'x40', 8 picnic tables, electricity available, no water. Max. capacity 75



CROWN POINTE PARK, 8615 N. Spokane St.

Covered shelter 24'x36', 6 picnic tables, electricity available. no water, Max. capacity 50



WHITE PINE PARK, 2100 N. Spokane St.

Covered shelter 20'x24', 4 picnic tables, electricity available, no water. Max. capacity 50



WEEKDAY

*Res. \$25.00 / Non-Res. \$35.00 **FAMILY NON-PROFIT** *Res. \$30.00 / Non-Res. \$40.00 **BUSINESS** *Res. \$35.00 / Non-Res. \$45.00

FAMILY NON-PROFIT BUSINESS

WEEKEND *Res. \$50.00 / Non-Res. \$60.00

*Res. \$55.00 / Non-Res. \$65.00 *Res. \$60.00 / Non-Res. \$70.00



CORBIN PARK, 896 S. Corbin Rd. (FIRST SHELTER LEFT HAND SIDE)

Covered shelter 18'x24', 6 picnic tables, BBQ Grill, electricity & water available. Max. capacity 50



SYRINGA PARK, 2975 Bunchgrass Dr. Covered shelter 28'x28', 4 picnic tables, electricity available, no water. Max. capacity 50



FALLS PARK, 305 W. 4th Ave. (SOUTH SHELTER)

FAMILY *Res. \$50.00 / Non. Res \$100.00

BUSINESS *Res. \$100.00 / Non. Res \$150.00

Covered shelter 14'x16', 2 picnic tables, BBQ Grill, no electricity, no water. Max. capacity 25

WEEKDAY

*Res. \$75.00 / Non. Res \$125.00



WEEKEND

*Res. \$125.00 / Non. Res \$175.00 **FAMILY** *Res. \$150.00 / Non. Res \$200.00 **NON-PROFIT** BUSINESS *Res. \$175.00 / Non. Res \$225.00



KIWANIS PARK.

4176 E. Weatherby Ave. (HIGGENS PAVILION) Covered shelter 34'x46', 10 picnic tables, electricity available. Max. capacity 75



TULLAMORE PARK, 3673 E. Bogie Dr. (SOUTH PAVILION) Covered Shelter 30'x40', 8 picnic tables, electricity

available, no water, Prep counter. Max. capacity 75

NON-PROFIT

WEEKDAY

FAMILY *Res. \$100.00 / Non. Res \$150.00 NON-PROFIT *Res. \$125.00 / Non. Res \$175.00 BUSINESS *Res. \$150.00 / Non. Res \$200.00

FAMILY NON-PROFIT

WEEKEND *Res. \$175.00 / Non. Res \$225.00

*Res. \$200.00 / Non. Res \$250.00 **BUSINESS** *Res. \$225.00 / Non. Res \$275.00

TULLAMORE PARK, 3673 E. Bogie Dr. (AMPHITHEATER)

Lawn & Stage area, Electricity & water available

WEEKDAY

FAMILY *Res. \$125.00 / Non. Res \$175.00 NON-PROFIT *Res. \$150.00 / Non. Res \$200.00 BUSINESS *Res. \$175.00 / Non. Res \$225.00

WEEKEND

*Res. \$250.00 / Non. Res \$350.00 FAMILY **NON-PROFIT** *Res. \$300.00 / Non. Res \$400.00 BUSINESS *Res. \$350.00 / Non. Res \$450.00